
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 

85 

551 

74 

95 

56 

65 

7 

27 

14 

13 

100 

80 

23 

51 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
5 

Class 

P1 
PF 
PD 
PC 
PC 
PD 
PD 
PC 
WD 
WC 
PE 
WD 
PC 
PC 

Name 

James King 

Jeremy Salenius 

Brian Strack 

Robert Vierhout 

Jeremy Wilson 

Bob Buxbaum 

Mark Grissom 

John Jacobs 

James Mai 

Ethan Duke 

Jeff Corey 

Jeff Jenkins 

Erich Pfalzgraf 

David Corey 

Hometown 

Liberty Mo 

Bonner Springs KS 

Fairway KS 

Cumming IA 

Sioux Falls SD 

Lees Summit MO 

Mustang OK 

Earlham IA 

Topeka Ks 

Raytown MO 

Sioux Falls SD 

Plattsburg MO 

Oskaloosa IA 

LENEXA KS 

Region 

KCR 
KCR 
KAN 
DMV 
NEB 
KAN 
OKLA 
DMV 
KCR 
KCR 
NEB 
KCR 
DMV 
KAN 

Member_ID 

374371 

428465 

487485 

488765 

622870 

378102 

64458_1 

216080 

705526 

680386 

635244 

426957 

440981 

419710 

Make-Model 

Radical SR3 RS 

Ford Mustang 

BMW M2 Competition 

Nissan 350z 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet corvette 

Subaru BRZ 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Lotus Elise 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 944 

BMW M3 

Best Tm 

1:46.860 
1:48.049 
1:50.991 
1:53.851 
1:54.415 
1:55.831 
1:56.213 
1:58.552 
1:59.031 
1:59.242 
2:03.309 
2:15.272 

In Lap 

6 
4 
3 
7 
9 
8 

10 
6 
4 
3 
7 
7 
0 
0 

Sponsor 

Sorted on best lap time

ID 

Announcements 

Announcements 

Car #23 & #51 Transponder not working 

Printed: 5/23/2023 11:05:33 PM 

Charlene & Bruce Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Richardson Race Director 

Lisa Noble Chief Steward 

23-TTRG-60611 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

MIDIV Time Trials Championship  

GR 1 PD PE WD 

Timed Session One Saturday 

Qualifying started at 11:40:01 

2.5AB (Fast T1-2 w/ BusStop) 2.500 miles 

5/20/2023 11:43 

Heartland Spring Majors
KVRG (Kansas & Kansas City Regions)

May 20 & 21, 2023
Sanction #23-TTRG-60611



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 

27 

186 

51 

35 

17 

33 

63 

156 

77 

73 

23 

4 

11 

111 

123 

44 

42 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
2 
1 
4 
2 
3 
5 
5 
1 
1 

Class 

PB 
WC 
PC 
PB 
PC 
PB 
PC 
PC 
WC 
PA 
PB 
PA 
PA 
PB 
PC 
WA 
WB 

Name 

John Jacobs 

Jeffrey Craig 

David Corey 

Todd Hesskamp 

Mike Erpelding 

James Green 

Steven Bright 

Galen Wilson 

Ron Hefty 

Adam Pessetto 

Matthew Grainger 

Paul Moylan 

Kenneth Krenk 

William Quade 

Mel Eward 

Austin Covey 

Tremor Maine 

Hometown 

Earlham IA 

St. Peter MO 

LENEXA KS 

Lenexa ks 

North Bend NE 

Kearney NE 

Kansas City MO 

Sioux Falls SD 

Garfield AR 

lenexa KS 

Weston MO 

Shawnee KS 

Lincoln NE 

Lincoln NE 

Hamilton IL 

Edmond OK 

Springfield MO 

Region 

DMV 
STL 
KAN 
KAN 
NEB 
NEB 
KCR 
NEB 
Tex 
KAN 
STL 
KCR 
NEB 
NEB 
DMV 
OKLA 
OZMT 

Member_ID 

216080 

705711 

419710 

393087 

409196 

469552 

518192 

622869 

674885 

519571 

244874 

196801 

395182 

665677 

422555 

615908 

695471 

Make-Model 

Subaru BRZ 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW M3 

BMW 328 

BMW M3 

Subaru BRZ 

Nissan 350Z 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX8 

Honda FIT 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Honda Civic SI 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 944 

Honda Fit 

Ford Fiesta ST 

Best Tm 

1:56.904 
1:57.284 
1:58.268 
1:58.645 
2:00.523 
2:00.600 
2:01.545 
2:02.501 
2:05.631 
2:06.839 
2:07.247 
2:07.505 
2:08.303 
2:10.031 
2:10.968 
2:12.285 
2:12.433 

In Lap 

4 
5 
4 
4 
9 
2 
3 
9 
3 
6 
6 
3 
3 
5 
4 
7 
4 

Sponsor 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcements 

Printed: 5/23/2023 11:09:06 PM 

Charlene & Bruce Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Richardson Race Director 

Lisa Noble Chief Steward 

23-TTRG-60611 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

MIDIV Time Trials Championship  

GR 4 - PA PB PC WA WB WC 

Timed Session One Saturday  

Qualifying started at 14:04:07 

2.5AB (Fast T1-2 w/ BusStop) 2.500 miles 

5/20/2023 13:30 

Heartland Spring Majors
KVRG (Kansas & Kansas City Regions)

May 20 & 21, 2023
Sanction #23-TTRG-60611



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 

74 

85 

95 

56 

65 

7 

27 

13 

14 

100 

551 

80 

23 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 

Class 

PD 
P1 
PC 
PC 
PD 
PD 
PC 
WC 
WD 
PE 
PF 
WD 
PC 

Name 

Brian Strack 

James King 

Robert Vierhout 

Jeremy Wilson 

Bob Buxbaum 

Mark Grissom 

John Jacobs 

Ethan Duke 

James Mai 

Jeff Corey 

Jeremy Salenius 

Jeff Jenkins 

Erich Pfalzgraf 

Hometown 

Fairway KS 

Liberty Mo 

Cumming IA 

Sioux Falls SD 

Lees Summit MO 

Mustang OK 

Earlham IA 

Raytown MO 

Topeka Ks 

Sioux Falls SD 

Bonner Springs KS 

Plattsburg MO 

Oskaloosa IA 

Region 

KAN 
KCR 
DMV 
NEB 
KAN 
OKLA 
DMV 
KCR 
KCR 
NEB 
KCR 
KCR 
DMV 

Member_ID 

487485 

374371 

488765 

622870 

378102 

64458_1 

216080 

680386 

705526 

635244 

428465 

426957 

440981 

Make-Model 

BMW M2 Competition 

Radical SR3 RS 

Nissan 350z 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet corvette 

Subaru BRZ 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Lotus Elise 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 944 

Best Tm 

1:50.768 
1:52.464 
1:53.297 
1:54.048 
1:56.523 
1:56.829 
1:57.294 
1:59.417 
1:59.668 
2:03.895 
2:06.883 
2:11.770 

In Lap 

3 
3 
8 

10 
7 
7 
6 
7 
9 
3 
2 
9 
0 

Sponsor 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcements 

Printed: 5/23/2023 11:06:30 PM 

Charlene & Bruce Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Richardson Race Director 

Lisa Noble Chief Steward 

23-TTRG-60611 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

MIDIV Time Trials Championship  

GR 1 PD PE WD 

Timed Session Two Saturday 

Qualifying started at 15:44:47 

2.5AB (Fast T1-2 w/ BusStop) 2.500 miles 

5/20/2023 15:45 

Heartland Spring Majors
KVRG (Kansas & Kansas City Regions)

May 20 & 21, 2023
Sanction #23-TTRG-60611



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 

186 

51 

27 

17 

35 

156 

77 

73 

23 

111 

11 

4 

42 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
2 
1 
3 
4 
2 
3 
1 

Class 

WC 
PC 
PB 
PC 
PB 
PC 
WC 
PA 
PB 
PB 
PA 
PA 
WB 

Name 

Jeffrey Craig 

David Corey 

John Jacobs 

Mike Erpelding 

Todd Hesskamp 

Galen Wilson 

Ron Hefty 

Adam Pessetto 

Matthew Grainger 

William Quade 

Kenneth Krenk 

Paul Moylan 

Tremor Maine 

Hometown 

St. Peter MO 

LENEXA KS 

Earlham IA 

North Bend NE 

Lenexa ks 

Sioux Falls SD 

Garfield AR 

lenexa KS 

Weston MO 

Lincoln NE 

Lincoln NE 

Shawnee KS 

Springfield MO 

Region 

STL 
KAN 
DMV 
NEB 
KAN 
NEB 
Tex 
KAN 
STL 
NEB 
NEB 
KCR 
OZMT 

Member_ID 

705711 

419710 

216080 

409196 

393087 

622869 

674885 

519571 

244874 

665677 

395182 

196801 

695471 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW M3 

Subaru BRZ 

BMW M3 

BMW 328 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX8 

Honda FIT 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic SI 

Mini Cooper 

Ford Fiesta ST 

Best Tm 

1:55.959 
1:57.441 
1:57.478 
1:57.937 
1:59.101 
2:01.646 
2:05.781 
2:05.893 
2:06.696 
2:07.325 
2:08.202 
2:09.442 
2:11.469 

In Lap 

8 
7 
5 
5 
5 
5 
6 
6 
5 
5 
5 
8 
5 

Sponsor 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcements 

Printed: 5/23/2023 11:10:02 PM 

Charlene & Bruce Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Richardson Race Director 

Lisa Noble Chief Steward 

23-TTRG-60611 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

MIDIV Time Trials Championship  

GR 4 - PA PB PC WA WB WC 

Timed Session Two Saturday (Sunday) 

Qualifying started at 8:01:12 

2.5AB (Fast T1-2 w/ BusStop) 2.500 miles 

5/21/2023 08:00 

Heartland Spring Majors
KVRG (Kansas & Kansas City Regions)

May 20 & 21, 2023
Sanction #23-TTRG-60611



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 

85 

551 

74 

95 

56 

27 

65 

14 

7 

13 

100 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 

Class 

P1 
PF 
PD 
PC 
PC 
PC 
PD 
WD 
PD 
WD 
PE 

Name 

James King 

Jeremy Salenius 

Brian Strack 

Robert Vierhout 

Jeremy Wilson 

John Jacobs 

Bob Buxbaum 

James Mai 

Mark Grissom 

Ethan Duke 

Jeff Corey 

Hometown 

Liberty Mo 

Bonner Springs KS 

Fairway KS 

Cumming IA 

Sioux Falls SD 

Earlham IA 

Lees Summit MO 

Topeka Ks 

Mustang OK 

Raytown MO 

Sioux Falls SD 

Region 

KCR 
KCR 
KAN 
DMV 
NEB 
DMV 
KAN 
KCR 
OKLA 
KCR 
NEB 

Member_ID 

374371 

428465 

487485 

488765 

622870 

216080 

378102 

705526 

64458_1 

680386 

635244 

Make-Model 

Radical SR3 RS 

Ford Mustang 

BMW M2 Competition 

Nissan 350z 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru BRZ 

BMW M3 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Lotus Elise 

Best Tm 

1:47.042 
1:47.062 
1:49.887 
1:51.764 
1:53.569 
1:56.086 
1:56.169 
1:56.983 
1:57.954 
1:59.171 
2:01.583 

In Lap 

8 
4 
3 
5 
8 
5 
9 
9 
4 
9 
7 

Sponsor 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcements 

Printed: 5/23/2023 11:07:29 PM 

Charlene & Bruce Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Richardson Race Director 

Lisa Noble Chief Steward 

23-TTRG-60611 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

MIDIV Time Trials Championship  

GR 1 PD PE WD 

Timed Session One Sunday 

Qualifying started at 8:44:12 

2.5AB (Fast T1-2 w/ BusStop) 2.500 miles 

5/21/2023 08:45 

Heartland Spring Majors
KVRG (Kansas & Kansas City Regions)

May 20 & 21, 2023
Sanction #23-TTRG-60611



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 

186 

27 

51 

17 

35 

156 

77 

23 

73 

11 

42 

4 

111 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 

Class 

WC 
PB 
PC 
PC 
PB 
PC 
WC 
PB 
PA 
PA 
WB 
PA 
PB 

Name 

Jeffrey Craig 

John Jacobs 

David Corey 

Mike Erpelding 

Todd Hesskamp 

Galen Wilson 

Ron Hefty 

Matthew Grainger 

Adam Pessetto 

Kenneth Krenk 

Tremor Maine 

Paul Moylan 

William Quade 

Hometown 

St. Peter MO 

Earlham IA 

LENEXA KS 

North Bend NE 

Lenexa ks 

Sioux Falls SD 

Garfield AR 

Weston MO 

lenexa KS 

Lincoln NE 

Springfield MO 

Shawnee KS 

Lincoln NE 

Region 

STL 
DMV 
KAN 
NEB 
KAN 
NEB 
Tex 
STL 
KAN 
NEB 
OZMT 
KCR 
NEB 

Member_ID 

705711 

216080 

419710 

409196 

393087 

622869 

674885 

244874 

519571 

395182 

695471 

196801 

665677 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Subaru BRZ 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

BMW 328 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda Miata 

Honda FIT 

Honda Civic SI 

Ford Fiesta ST 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:54.244 
1:56.161 
1:57.299 
1:57.449 
1:57.993 
2:00.252 
2:04.227 
2:04.521 
2:05.334 
2:05.902 
2:06.447 
2:06.539 
2:06.874 

In Lap 

4 
4 
3 
7 
9 
5 
9 
5 
4 
7 
4 
7 
5 

Sponsor 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcements 

Printed: 5/23/2023 11:11:08 PM 

Charlene & Bruce Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Richardson Race Director 

Lisa Noble Chief Steward 

23-TTRG-60611 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

MIDIV Time Trials Championship  

GR 4 - PA PB PC WA WB WC 

Timed Session One Sunday 

Qualifying started at 9:30:10 

2.5AB (Fast T1-2 w/ BusStop) 2.500 miles 

5/21/2023 09:34 

Heartland Spring Majors
KVRG (Kansas & Kansas City Regions)

May 20 & 21, 2023
Sanction #23-TTRG-60611



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

74 

95 

56 

65 

7 

14 

13 

100 

27 

85 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 

Class 

PD 
PC 
PC 
PD 
PD 
WD 
WD 
PE 
PC 
P1 

Name 

Brian Strack 

Robert Vierhout 

Jeremy Wilson 

Bob Buxbaum 

Mark Grissom 

James Mai 

Ethan Duke 

Jeff Corey 

John Jacobs 

James King 

Hometown 

Fairway KS 

Cumming IA 

Sioux Falls SD 

Lees Summit MO 

Mustang OK 

Topeka Ks 

Raytown MO 

Sioux Falls SD 

Earlham IA 

Liberty MO 

Region 

KAN 
DMV 
NEB 
KAN 
OKLA 
KCR 
KCR 
NEB 
DMV 
KCR 

Member_ID 

487485 

488765 

622870 

378102 

64458_1 

705526 

680386 

635244 

216080 

374371 

Make-Model 

BMW M2 Competition 

Nissan 350z 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Lotus Elise 

Subaru BRZ 

Radical SR3 RS 

Best Tm 

1:50.407 
1:52.187 
1:52.762 
1:55.324 
1:55.471 
1:56.082 
1:59.195 
1:59.594 
2:00.563 

In Lap 

4 
5 
5 
4 
7 
5 
3 
7 
5 
0 

Sponsor 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcements 

Printed: 5/23/2023 11:08:23 PM 

Charlene & Bruce Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Richardson Race Director 

Lisa Noble Chief Steward 

23-TTRG-60611 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

MIDIV Time Trials Championship  

GR 1 PD PE WD 

Timed Session Two Sunday 

Qualifying started at 10:53:14 

2.5AB (Fast T1-2 w/ BusStop) 2.500 miles 

5/21/2023 10:55 

Heartland Spring Majors
KVRG (Kansas & Kansas City Regions)

May 20 & 21, 2023
Sanction #23-TTRG-60611



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

186 

51 

27 

156 

35 

23 

73 

42 

11 

111 

4 

17 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
4 
3 
3 

Class 

WC 
PC 
PB 
PC 
PB 
PB 
PA 
WB 
PA 
PB 
PA 
PC 

Name 

Jeffrey Craig 

David Corey 

John Jacobs 

Galen Wilson 

Todd Hesskamp 

Matthew Grainger 

Adam Pessetto 

Tremor Maine 

Kenneth Krenk 

William Quade 

Paul Moylan 

Mike Erpelding 

Hometown 

St. Peter MO 

LENEXA KS 

Earlham IA 

Sioux Falls SD 

Lenexa ks 

Weston MO 

lenexa KS 

Springfield MO 

Lincoln NE 

Lincoln NE 

Shawnee KS 

North Bend NE 

Region 

STL 
KAN 
DMV 
NEB 
KAN 
STL 
KAN 
OZMT 
NEB 
NEB 
KCR 
NEB 

Member_ID 

705711 

419710 

216080 

622869 

393087 

244874 

519571 

695471 

395182 

665677 

196801 

409196 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW M3 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 328 

Mazda Miata 

Honda FIT 

Ford Fiesta ST 

Honda Civic SI 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

BMW M3 

Best Tm 

1:55.185 
1:57.141 
1:59.037 
2:00.337 
2:00.376 
2:03.956 
2:04.530 
2:06.099 
2:06.472 
2:07.175 
2:07.496 
2:08.961 

In Lap 

3 
9 
5 
7 
3 
4 
9 
3 
3 
6 
3 
4 

Sponsor 

Sorted on best lap time

ID Announcements 

Printed: 5/23/2023 11:12:01 PM 

Charlene & Bruce Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Richardson Race Director 

Lisa Noble Chief Steward 

23-TTRG-60611 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

MIDIV Time Trials Championship  

GR 4 - PA PB PC WA WB WC 

Timed Session Two Sunday 

Qualifying started at 13:00:23 

2.5AB (Fast T1-2 w/ BusStop) 2.500 miles 

5/21/2023 13:00 

Heartland Spring Majors
KVRG (Kansas & Kansas City Regions)

May 20 & 21, 2023
Sanction #23-TTRG-60611
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